LONGHORN
HFOOTBALL
SCHEDULE

2025

DAY DATE VARSITY SITE
Fri Aug. 15 Sands (s) Sands
Fri Aug.22  Zephyr (s)/ Paint Rock Bronte

Thur Aug. 28 Santa Anna Bronte
Fri Sept. 5 Rule Bronte

Fri Sept. 12 Veribest Veribest
Fri Sept. 19 Menard Menard
Fri Sept 26 Eden Eden
Fri Oct. 3 Robert Lee Bronte

Fri Oct. 10 Loraine (HoCo) * Bronte
Fri Oct. 17 OPEN

Fri Oct. 24 Blackwell * Blackwell

Fri Oct. 31 Trent * Bronte
Fri Nov. 7 Olfen x Olfen

# Homecoming
*District

Superintendent: Tim Siler
Principal: Ginger Robbins
Athletic Director: Rocky Rawls

Coach: Rocky Rawls




